Tablel Distribution of respondents as regards awareness, use and support of condoms by sex, residence and schooling

Variable Sex (n = 2534) Residence (general population Ever attended school
respondents only) (n = 2534)
(n =1607)
Males Females P-value Urban Rural P-value Yes No P-value
% % % % % %

Awareness

Ever heard of HIV/AIDS 94.2 80.5 < 0.0001 90.5 81.0 < 0.0001 93.8 725  <0.0001

Ever heard of the male condom 55.6 41.0 < 0.0001 55.0 45.3 < 0.0001 55.8 31.3 <0.0001

Heard of the male condom and know

it can prevent STIs 44.0 41.3 0.358 39.8 45.2 0.135 44.2 37.1 0.045

Mentioned male condom among

known family planning/birth

spacing methods 22.9 14.1 < 0.0001 23.1 18.4 0.028 23.3 7.6 < 0.0001
Use in preceding 12 months

Used a method of family planning/

birth spacing in previous 12

months 23.7 35.7 < 0.0001 30.8 28.9 0.276 30.4 29.1 0.347

Used a male condom for family

planning/birth spacing in previous

12 months 134 9.6 0.256 14.0 7.8 0.156 11.9 8.3 0.225

Used male condom for any reason

during previous 12 months (married

respondents only (n = 1586) 6.0 6.3 0.913 8.2 3.6 0.004 7.8 35 < 0.0001
Support promotion of condom use

Supported condom promotion for

those persisting with extramarital sex 24.2 23.0 <0.0001 23.4 17.3 0.009 25.5 194 < 0.0001

STI = sexually transmitted infection.



